3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE ST ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 15JUN2016 | KH | GB
NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE 5 | ECR-17-006386 TN Yy s
C ECR-22-139716 19MAY2022 | TB RK
2836265-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
71-2836265-2 C TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2836265-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
-] 2280441 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR 2872
-2 ] 2 2168083~ 1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 1269
APPLICATOR DATA -] 1-1633782-4 |FENCE 1267
CRIMP SIZE TYPE - 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 1261
WIRE 12 95 mm [ 116] F -] 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
INSUL [5.90 mm [.232] O S 21190821 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (T -] 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
408-35047 3N - | 1] 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
-2 ] 2 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
-] 2844940- 1 AR FEED MODULE 1238
-] 1-356885-0 |STOP, SHEAR 1237
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION ~IrerlRer 9949707 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERM M/P 480 - | P8AAG()S- | SCREW, LOCKING 199
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C::ELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
504-6 00 mm [.206-.236 INJ - W W [-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
CRIMP INFORMATION SHEET Rev 2013-10-30 - S L £00888-7  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
XEEMQQ%[QN -] 4-240641-5 |SPACER 18]
SPECIFICATION - - - N - | 2] ? 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 179
-] 1803096-1 EXTENSTON PLATE /8
TERMINALS APPLIED‘AK -] 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
TE TERMINAL DELPHT PACKARD TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHT PACKARD SEAL |CABLE DIAMETER R 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
1572548~ 12065196 2113929-1 15324988 2.01-2.85 R 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
1572026 -1 15324989 2.81-3.176 -2 ] 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 |66
1949389 | 12048442 2.61-3.76 - 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 160
-] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT 5 - 1 1 1-2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, M3 X 16 57
STZE r%} mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING S 13386851  |PAWL, FEED 20
> 0 0mm? 65470 05 [ 0654/ 007] c 6 - 4] 4 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
T 00mm? | 45+7-0 05 [ 057+/- 002 8 7 | -2 2 [-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 53
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-] 1-1803583-7 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
-] 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
-] 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
E!!ﬂ *WARNI NG -2 ] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - [ 2| 2 | 1-2844962-7 |SPACER, CYLINORICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE L 28ad992 5 (ASSEWBLY, STRIP GUIDE .
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O T SPETERE CRING CONPR S Ton >
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND e CrRIMP TOOLING. REFER 1O TAE INSTRUCTTON SHEET FOR S L 240792~ DRAG’ifRMINAL 2o
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ’ PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. -1 ] 1 | 2-1320928-7 |STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 ~ | SR DL R AU RAE Rofn, ML 8.0 -
‘ -2 ] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -] W 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE R [-690518-1 |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 18
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T 00463 "LOATING SHEAR. REAR w
Zﬁl APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER SOCKET HD -2 2 1-2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 16
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. _ 1 1 1-690464-6 SHEAR PLATE. REAR 15
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B ¢c119862-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, REAR 14
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. N 2119806- 1 [NSERT, SHEAR 13
Zﬁl CUT O LENGTH AT ASSEuRLY -2 ] 2 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (v
-] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR I
A TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. N 2119805-7  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 318059-9 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N2 8-1803056-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
-] 7-240641-3 |SPACER |
-] 1-690468-7 |DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
-] 1803080-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 5-2119784-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3
B 455888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
NP2 ] 9-1803188-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“77]-72| -2 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
I RG]y SRE RS T CBlTeb B eI ST | o 0TAPR20TS — TE Connectivit
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE;E?EE O7APR2016 % TE qu”Sburg' PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD OTAPR2016 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION SR i e ocson 5ide Feed
el L Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e e A 1] 00779 [Eo2836265 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

b IYPE

PNEUMATIC

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

A0mm STROKE

AIR FEED

DIST

66

REVISTONS

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

}

=
el

SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETATL

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES

/}:>RU

FEED TRACK POSITION

— =— 16.5£0.5

ATLANTIC VERSTON

PRODUCT SPEC

Shown sheets of 4 & 2 of 4 @re—1

R

APPLICATION SPEC

Applicator

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
o DWFQ.HUANG OTAPR2OT® (G TE Connectivity
CHK O0TAPR2016 O Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
TOLERANCES UNLESS L ZHANG
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD OTAPR2016 |NAME ‘
L ZHANG Ocean Side Feed

shown sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

(Pocific version

WEIGHT

SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO

A00779 (C©=2836265

RESTRICTED TO

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

1.2

SHEET

fe

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI

REV <j
ON



8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. pACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
?-2836265-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2836265-T A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA - 2280441-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 282
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - ? 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X &.0 209
WIRE [2.95 mm [.116] F - | 1-1633782-4 |FENCE 2o
TNSUL 15 90 mm T 232 0 - 5018030-1  |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 261

P LCATOR NS TRUC T ONs - 2119082-1  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
40835047 Ll - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - | 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
N 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- 1-356885-0 |STOP, SHEAR 237
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION - |REF 994970-72 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 104
TERMINAL NAME: TAXI TERM M/P 480 | 1] 2li9647-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1o
= - 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
: %YiRgoi;RgpﬂéENS;ﬁlN] | LNSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | 4 ] 2168083-9  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
‘ ‘ | ‘ - 1-1803583-8 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
XEEM%%ION CRIMP INFORMATION SHEET Rev 2013-10-30 1 18035161 |RAN ASSEWBLT ST PACITIC 00
SPECTEICATION ] ] - 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
- 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98

TERMINALS APPLIED &\ - 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TE TERMINAL  DELPHI PACKARD TERMINAL TE SEAL DELPHI PACKARD SEAL |CABLE DIAMETER | 400888-7  |SPACLR, CRIMPLR &2
1572548 1206519 2113929~ 15324988 ?.01-2.85 - | 1| 4-240647-0 |SPACER 8
(575076 15372989 > 81-3 76 N - | 2 2079383-4 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 79

1949389 - | 12048447 > 81-3 76 - 1 1803096-1 EXTENSTON PLATE IR

- 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71

T , - 2119791-5 |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70

e e = LR o] ~ | 1 | 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
b S HEFERENCE SETTING - 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66

¢ 00mme |.65+/-0.05 [.065+/-.002] 6.6 -~ 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59

L 00mme 1.45+/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 6.1 SN - | 1 | 1-2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 16 57
- 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56

- 2| 1-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 53

- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

- 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41

-2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33

- | 2 | 1-2844962-7 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30

7 s WARNTI NG - 2844992-5 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE | 400888-4 | SPACER, CRIMPLE 28

A\ R ECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE BT B gg
A SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO T T 513200287 ISTRIP GUIDE >
SRTEOFREARGETOOFSUEPPPLLIIECDMI&%STRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND THE CRIMP TOOL ING REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR - | 1680837 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 8.0 >

A PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . - |2 1-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 T 2119533-1  |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 9

/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 1-690518-1 |HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 13
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N - | 690463~ | FLOATING SHEAR, REAR 17
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T2 T 1-2168083-1 [SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M3 X © 8

/5\ APPLY TORQ-SEAL IN ALLEN SOCKET TO FILL HOLE AFTER SOCKET HD AN - ] 1-690464-6 | SHEAR PLATE, REAR S
HAS BEEN ADJUSTED TO CORRECT HEIGHT AT QUALIFICATION. - 2119862-1 |SHEAR HOLDER, REAR 14

6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N - | c119806-1 |INSERT, SHEAR I3
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - ? 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION (4

/1N CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY - 1739688074 |S10F, SHEAR ]

| N 2119805-7 |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10

‘zikTERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. N W 318059-9 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9

N 1T ] 1| 8-1803056-2 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8

- 7-240641-3 |SPACER 7

- 1-690468-7 |DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6

- 1803080-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5

- 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

N 1T | 1] 5-2119784-2 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O  PREMIUM 3

- 455888-9 SPACER, CRIMPER ?

N| 1T ] 1| 9-1803188-0 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77|-2?2| PART NO DESCRIPTION g

TTRPRZTTS — TE Comect v
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHESE?EE O7APR2016 :DCD TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD OTAPR2016 [NaME ‘
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON mm - N PR%[;UZC%SNPEC Ocean 8‘\de Feed
L elc i Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) _ G LES . A 1] 00775 (G228 36265 4

Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 3 OFA REVC

| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 I 6 5 4 3 e
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIsT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 TR SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
SEE SHEET 1
///(::>REF
-t T YPE o Rr—
0
4$47 REF
P N EﬁtJmﬂﬁ\wi ‘<: SHEAR DEPRESSOR DETAIL
S
SEE DETAIL A :
o
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
@ j @ REF
35.22+£0.05
DETAIL A 1
RAM SET-UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

[TEM

REAR HOLES

30 LOCATED AT

REF

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

—

—

FEED

16.5£0.5

—

TRACK POSITION

CORGAN AT IoN | DWN O07TAPR20T16 o
K HUANG (G TE Connectivity
CHLK THANG OTAPR2016 ( ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I ON D IMENS TONS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD OTAPR2016 [NaME ‘
mm _L_JHANG Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e = hpplicator
: : 2 PLC +- - -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @ngtg -
ANGLES +- -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2836265 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing St -7 SHEET 4 OFA e C
T e R R SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_5
	new_view_13
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_22
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



